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LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPE...

SHALLOW

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

2 2 TROIS CAFéS GOURMANDS A NOS SOUVENIRS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

3 8 VITAA FEAT. SLIMANE JE TE LE DONNE WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

4 20 REDBONE COME AND GET YOUR LOVE THE ORCHARD

5 5 CALVIN HARRIS & SAM SMITH PROMISES SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
6 4 QUEEN BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

7 28  ORELSAN FEAT. DAMSO RéEVES BIZARRES 3EME BUREAU WAGRAM

8 6 DJ SNAKE FEAT. SELENA GOM... TAKI TAKI POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

9 7 DAVID HALLYDAY MA DERNIERE LETTRE WAGRAM

10 IK TLF & LARTISTE ELLA WAGRAM

1 3 AMIR LONGTEMPS WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

12 10 THE PRINCE KARMA LATER BITCHES IDOL

13 96 VANESSA PARADIS CES MOTS SIMPLES BARCLAY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

14 12 DADJU JALOUX POLYDOR UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

15 11 LSD FEAT. SIA, DIPLO & LA... THUNDERCLOUDS SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
16 9 IMAGINE DRAGONS NATURAL UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

17 14  ANGeLE FEAT. ROMéO ELVIS TOUT OUBLIER UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

18 15 LADY GAGA I'LL NEVER LOVE AGAIN UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

19 41 ZAZIE SPEED BELIEVE

20 67 ZAZ QUé VENDR& WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

21 13 MAROON 5 FEAT. CARDI B GIRLS LIKE YOU UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

22 23 VEGEDREAM RAMENEZ LA COUPE a LA MAISON UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

23 17 GEORGE EZRA SHOTGUN SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
24 22 DYNORO & GIGI D'AGOSTINO IN MY MIND SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
25 24 LADY GAGA ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS WAY UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

26 44 DAVID GUETTA, BEBE REXHA ... SAY MY NAME WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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27 29 QUEEN
28 ORELSAN

29 33 OFENBACH FEAT. BENJAMIN I...

30 25 QUEEN
31 ORELSAN

32 ORELSAN

33 57 HOSHI

34 36 JAN

35 16  MAITRE GIMS
36 31  AYA NAKAMURA
37 40 QUEEN

38 34 QUEEN

39 38 QUEEN

40 ORELSAN

41 ORELSAN

42 49 KENDJIGIRAC
43 ROHFF

44 46  QUEEN

45 27 SOPRANO

46 37 KENDJIGIRAC
47 19 LOUANE

48 ORELSAN
49 ORELSAN
50 ZAZ

51 26 AYA NAKAMURA

52 ORELSAN

53 ORELSAN FEAT. YBN CORDAE
54 30 MAITRE GIMS & VIANNEY
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THE SHOW MUST GO ON

LA FAMILLE, LA FAMILLE
PARADISE

WE WILL ROCK YOU

MES GRANDS-PARENTS
EPILOGUE (LA FETE EST FINIE)
TA MARINIERE

ALRIGHT

LE PIRE

COPINES

DON'T STOP ME NOW (WITH COMMENTARY)
WE ARE THE CHAMPIONS
ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
FANTOMES

ADIEU LES FILLES

TIAGO

LA FORCE

RADIO GA GA

A LA VIE & LAMOUR

POUR OUBLIER

MIDI SUR NOVEMBRE

DIS-MOI

DISCIPLINE

DEMAIN C'EST TOI

DJADJA

EXCUSES OU MENSONGES
TOUT CE QUE JE SAIS

LA MEME

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
MUSICAST

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

43
a7
18
39
114
74
53
56
69
55
62
50
66

76
121
54
105
68
71
88
124
93

103
82

JENIFER
QUEEN

SHAWN MENDES

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

IMAGINE DRAGONS
CHRISTINE AND THE QUEENS
ARIANA GRANDE

THE JACKSONS

THE BLAZE

SOPRANO FEAT. NISKA
LENNY KRAVITZ

BIGFLO & OLI X PETIT BISC...
LYNDA

SOOLKING

ORELSAN FEAT. EUGY & KOJO...

VEGEDREAM
CALOGERO
ANGELE

JEREMY FREROT

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

NAESTRO FEAT. MATTRE GIMS...

QUEEN & DAVID BOWIE
MAES FEAT. BOOBA
THE WEEKND

DEAN LEWIS
SOOLKING FEAT. JUL
HOSHI

DIVA FAUNE
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NOTRE IDYLLE

| WANT TO BREAK FREE (WITH COMMENTARY)

IN MY BLOOD

J'EN PARLERAI AU DIABLE
NEXT TO ME

LA MARCHEUSE
THANK U, NEXT
CAN YOU FEEL IT
SHE

ZOUM

LOW

DEMAIN

MA BERCEUSE
GUERILLA

TOUT VA BIEN
C'EST MON ANNéEE
1987

LA THUNE

REVOIR
PARDONNE-MOI
BELLA CIAO
UNDER PRESSURE
MADRINA

THE HILLS

BE ALRIGHT
FRUIT DE LA ZONE
FEMME a LA MER

GET UP!
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

100
48
188
35
63
101
58
59
86
77
111
90

79
91
61
89
42
65
104
119

73
52
87
125
110

BLACK COFFEE & DAVID GUET...
EDDY DE PRETTO

MARIAH CAREY

CALVIN HARRIS & DUA LIPA
PATRICK BRUEL

ARMIN VAN BUUREN

QUEEN

SAMUEL

SUPREME NTM & SOFIANE
CLEAN BANDIT FEAT. DEMI L...
JACOB BANKS

QUEEN

ZAYN FEAT. SIA

BAD BUNNY FEAT. DRAKE
QUEEN

ED SHEERAN

AYA NAKAMURA

EDDY DE PRETTO

JOYCE JONATHAN

BURAK YETER & CECILIA KRU...
INDOCHINE

KYGO & IMAGINE DRAGONS
ELTON JOHN

QUEEN

VITAA FEAT. CLAUDIO CAP&O
ALVARO SOLER

MHD FEAT. WIZKID

ED SHEERAN
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DRIVE

KID

ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU

ONE KISS

TOUT RECOMMENCER
BLAH BLAH BLAH
SOMEBODY TO LOVE
50 NUANCES DE TOI
SUR LE DRAPEAU
SOLO

UNKNOWN (TO YOU)
A KIND OF MAGIC
DUSK TILL DAWN

MIA

DRAGON ATTACK
PERFECT

OULA

GRAVE

ON

MY LIFE IS GOING ON
SONG FOR A DREAM
BORN TO BE YOURS
YOUR SONG

WHO WANTS TO LIVE FOREVER
UN PEU DE R&VE

LA CINTURA

BELLA

SHAPE OF YOU

Page : 4

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
KONTOR NEW MEDIA

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

129

109
83
173
108
102
85
94

150
60

133
106
149

142
51

131
138
141
136
128

186

148
32

AYA NAKAMURA

ALAIN BASHUNG
SOOLKING

DAVID GUETTA & SIA
INDOCHINE
XXXTENTACION

BON ENTENDEUR
ANGeLE

AYA NAKAMURA FEAT. NISKA
BIGFLO & OLI

CLARA LUCIANI

MUSE

MARSHMELLO & BASTILLE

JONAS BLUE FEAT. JACK & J...

ANGeLE

KEANE

MUSE

IMAGINE DRAGONS
IMAGINE DRAGONS
SOUND OF LEGEND
MANU PILAS

LADY GAGA

LIL PEEP & XXXTENTACION
BRIGITTE

FISHER

SIMON & GARFUNKEL
JAIN

LES FRANGINES
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LA DOT

IMMORTELS

DALIDA

FLAMES

UN éTé FRANGAIS
MOONLIGHT

LE TEMPS EST BON

TA REINE

SUCETTE

PLUS TARD

LA GRENADE
SOMETHING HUMAN
HAPPIER

RISE

BALANCE TON QUOI
SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW
PRESSURE

BAD LIAR

BELIEVER

HOLD THAT SUCKER DOWN
BELLA CIAO

IS THAT ALRIGHT?
FALLING DOWN

MA BENZ

LOSING IT

THE SOUND OF SILENCE
OH MAN

MON BAGAGE
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WEA
MCA

POLYDOR

seee W, weZH

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
ALTAFONTE MUSIC DISTRIBUTION
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

LABELENGINE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

92
118

183

98

145

132

137

154

139

120

156

162

153

123

159

KANYE WEST

DENNIS LLOYD

INDOCHINE

PATRICK FIORI

BRAMSITO FEAT. BOOBA
DADJU

ORELSAN FEAT. STROMAE
LUIS FONSI FEAT. DADDY YA...
MUSE

ZAZ

BOOBA

INDOCHINE

MARNIK & SMACK

THERAPIE TAXI

ANDERSON .PAAK FEAT. KEND...
BRADLEY COOPER

PANIC! AT THE DISCO
SOOLKING

XXXTENTACION & LIL PUMP F...
CLAUDIO CAPO

THERAPIE TAXI FEAT. ROMEO...
LP

MICHEL POLNAREFF

QUEEN

RADIOHEAD

RODRIGO AMARANTE

TAMINO

TOM WALKER
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FLASHING LIGHTS
NEVERMIND

LA VIE EST BELLE

LES GENS QU'ON AIME
SALE MOOD

LIONNE

LA PLUIE

DESPACITO

UPRISING

MES SOUVENIRS DE TOI
BB

STATION 13

GAM GAM

CHULA

TINTS

MAYBE IT'S TIME

HIGH HOPES

LEILA

ARMS AROUND YOU
TA MAIN

HIT SALE

LOST ON YOU
GRANDIS PAS

I WANT IT ALL

CREEP

TUYO - NARCOS THEME
HABIBI

LEAVE A LIGHT ON

Page : 6

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

3EME BUREAU

WEA

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT / ELEKTRA FRANCE

CATALOGUE MARKETING COMPILATIONS

CAROLINE FRANCE

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.
Tous les droits de reproduction et de communication au public sont réservés ala SCPP.

seee W, weZH

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

147

151
113

189

171

160

179
117
115

64
176

191

157

BIGFLO & OLI
IMAGINE DRAGONS

JASON DERULO & DAVID GUET...

DAVID GUETTA FEAT. ANNE-M...
GAETAN ROUSSEL

RITA ORA

SAEZ

BOULEVARD DES AIRS

ANGELE

SIA

5 SECONDS OF SUMMER
LOMEPAL FEAT. ROMéO ELVIS

LUDE FEAT. TREVOR DE VERT...

OFENBACH VS. NICK WATERHO...

CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUN...
KATIE MELUA

LARTISTE FEAT. CAROLIINA
LOST FREQUENCIES FEAT. TH...
MUSE

QUEEN

BAZZI

HOZIER

ZEDD FEAT. ELLEY DUHé
JULIETTE ARMANET

ORELSAN

AC/DC

ADAM NAAS

NOLWENN LEROY
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DOMMAGE

WHATEVER IT TAKES
GOODBYE

DON'T LEAVE ME ALONE
JE VEUX BIEN, JE NE SAIS PAS
LET YOU LOVE ME
P'TITE PUTE

TOUT LE TEMPS

LA LOI DE MURPHY
CHANDELIER
YOUNGBLOOD

1000°C

MISSING YOU

KATCHI

HAVANA

WONDERFUL LIFE
MAFIOSA

LIKE | LOVE YOU
ALGORITHM

KILLER QUEEN (WITH COMMENTARY)

BEAUTIFUL
MOVEMENT
HAPPY NOW

A LA FOLIE
PARADIS
THUNDERSTRUCK
THE LOVE

SO FAR AWAY FROM L.A

WEA

JIVE EPIC GROUP
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

BIG BEAT PARIS/WEA

WEA
BARCLAY
POLYDOR

3EME BUREAU

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
TUNECORE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
IDOL

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BECAUSE

KONTOR NEW MEDIA

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



195 180 ORELSAN

196
197
198
199

MARK KNOPFLER
INDOCHINE
METALLICA

THE SUGARHILL GANG

200 158 RIM'K FEAT. NINHO
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BASIQUE

BACK ON THE DANCE FLOOR
L'AVENTURIER

NOTHING ELSE MATTERS
RAPPER S DELIGHT

AIR MAX
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WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
THE ORCHARD

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



